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OUTLINE

1. Summary of 2021 – 2022 epidemic season

2. Summary of HPAI epidemic seasons

3. Ongoing work of EFSA on HPAI
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2021 – 2022 epidemic season
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Geographical distribution



0
20
40
60
80

100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280

39 41 43 45 47 49 51 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39

Poultry Wild birds Captive birds

HPAI outbreaks per week



6

HPAI distribution July – August 2022
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Number of HPAI detection 
per domestic/wild bird species

Source EFSA
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32 amendments of EU zoning 
for the 2021-2022 epidemic 
season

Delegated Regulation (EU) 
2020/687

Specific rules for vaccination 
against HPAI

Continuous update of 
HPAI regionalisation 

Legislation update 
and development

SANTE audits:
Poland in October 2021
Italy on 7 March 2022 
Germany - in May 2022 
France - in September 2022
EUVET
France – April 2022
BTSF

Actions of the Commission

Bilateral negotiations with third 
countries 

International cooperation
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Worldwide situation

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The HPAI is not only affecting EU.

- Not the updated map, 
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Summary of 
HPAI epidemic seasons
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Geographical distribution of HPAI /epidemic season
since 2016
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New epidemic season 2022-2023
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Avian Influenza Surveillance

• Annual report on results of 
surveillance implemented by 
Member States 

• 1x/y since 2019

Overview epi reports
• Analyse epidemiological data on 

HPAI and LPAI
• Analyse temporal and spatial 

pattern and risk factors involved in 
the occurrence, spread and 
persistence of the HPAI virus 

• 4x/y since 2019
Scientific opinion on vaccination against 
HPAI

Ongoing work of EFSA on HPAI

Request formally sent by the Commission in July 2022
Questions :                           Delivery :
vaccines
vaccination strategies

surveillance
risk mitigation measures

by 31 July 2023

by 31 March 2024
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Conclusions
• 2021 - 2022 the worst ever HPAI epidemic in EU

• increase in genetic diversity of the virus as result of multiple
reassortant events

• recurrent clusters in areas with high density of certain poultry
sectors with risky practices during production: fattening ducks for
foie gras and fattening turkeys

Continuous risk for poultry in certain areas of the EU.

BIOSECURITY remains the cornerstone as preventive measure
to protect poultry from infection.

Other preventive/control measures explored (e.g. vaccination).



COM web page on Avian influenza
https://ec.europa.eu/food/animals/animal-diseases/diseases-and-control-measures/avian-influenza_en
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Thank you
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